CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA
SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes:

Unsafe Building Hearings:

Elizabeth Johnson
Aras Aragat
Rosario Caridi

Gino Ottomanelli

Old Business:

N/A

115 Pine Tree Lane
751 Old Route 23
24 Lakes Mills Road

890 County Route 20A

1) Senior Center Update — Mary-Jo

2) Park Update

New Business:

1) Zoning Law Review — Campgrounds

2) Roofing Estimate

Correspondence:

1) Letter requesting refund of penalty
2) County letter - Summer Camp

3) Dot True - Senior Center



Resolutions:

2021-195
2021-196
2021-197
2021-198
2021-199
2021-200

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report
Accept Water Penalties

Accept Sewer Use Billing

Kayla Update Retirement reportable hours
Accept EDU Billing

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills



