

CAIRO TOWN BOARD AGENDA SEPTEMBER 13, 2021

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the Minutes: N/A

Unsafe Building Hearings:

Elizabeth Johnson 115 Pine Tree Lane

Aras Aragat 751 Old Route 23

Rosario Caridi 24 Lakes Mills Road

Gino Ottomanelli 890 County Route 20A

Old Business:

- 1) Senior Center Update Mary-Jo
- 2) Park Update

New Business:

- 1) Zoning Law Review Campgrounds
- 2) Roofing Estimate

Correspondence:

- 1) Letter requesting refund of penalty
- 2) County letter Summer Camp
- 3) Dot True Senior Center

Resolutions:

2021-195	Receipt of Monthly Supervisor's Report
2021-196	Accept Water Penalties
2021-197	Accept Sewer Use Billing
2021-198	Kayla Update Retirement reportable hours
2021-199	Accept EDU Billing
2021-200	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills